

SEAMEC/BSE/SMO/21/19

25th January, 2019

To,
Deputy General Manager - Listing
BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Department,
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
New Marine Lines,
Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Trading Window

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company will close the trading window w.e.f. 26th January, 2019, in compliance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 read with Company's Insider Trading Policy for the purpose of consideration of the Quarterly results of the Company. The opening of the Window will be after 48 hours of the disclosure of financial results by the Board of Directors of the Company. The date of the Board Meeting will be intimated in due course.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For SEAMEC LIMITED

Simmy

S. N. MOHANTY

PRESIDENT

Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary



SEAMEC/NSE/SMO/22/19

25th January, 2019

To,
The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
'EXCHANGE PLAZA',
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051.

Sub: Trading Window

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company will close the trading window w.e.f. 26th January, 2019, in compliance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 read with Company's Insider Trading Policy for the purpose of consideration of the Quarterly results of the Company. The opening of the Window will be after 48 hours of the disclosure of financial results by the Board of Directors of the Company. The date of the Board Meeting will be intimated in due course.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For SEAMEC LIMITED

S. N. MOHANTY

PRESIDENT

Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary